

/ER SHEET LY

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSION

101566839

cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.

 Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically) 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ovation Communications, Inc. () Individual () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (X) Bankrupt Corporation - State: California () Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Name: Port Carling Corporation Street Address: 23679 Calabasas Road City: Calabasas State: CA ZIP: 91302 () Individual () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (X) Corporation - State: Nevada () Other:
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes (X) No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
 (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other: 	 a. Trademark Application No(s): b. Trademark Registration No: 1,839,043
Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) #1 December 1, 2000 and #2 December 4, 2000	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
Name: Diane M. Reed KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995	(X) Enclosed(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: THIGHM.001T	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
6. Total number of applications & registrations involved: 1	
original document. Diane M. Reed Name of Person Signing Signature	That is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and do	ocument: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	ation to:

H:\DOC\$\DMR\DMR-4244.DOC:nr\120700

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0219**

010/24/246

PORT CARLING OURP

PAGE **P**2

Ded 04 00 03:32p

Rosynbare Law Offices

[310] 553-28E1

Trademark assignmen

ASSIGNOR: Ovation, Inc. (formerly known as Ovation Communications, Inc.), a bankrupt California corporation, by Edward M. Wolkowitz, the Former Banaruptcy Trusse for Ovation, Inc., having a place of business at 1888 Century Park Basi, Sulte 1500, Los Augules, CA 90067

ASSIGNEE: For Carling Corporation, a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 23679 Calabasas Road, Calabasas, CA 91302

ASSIGNOR has been the co-owner of the trademark THIOHMASTER, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common lew rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for poet infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to an "Trademark") worldwide and of a federal registration for the Trademark;

For good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that effective July 29, 1994, it has assigned and sold to ASSIGNEE all rights, little, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark; U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,839,043 issued June 7, 1994 for the mark THIGHMASTER (the "Registration); and any other registered or unregistered trademarks owned in whole or in part or used anywhere in the world by ASSIONOR; together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark, Registration, and other registered or unregistered trademarks owned or used anywhere in the world by ASSIGNOR, concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

Executed this 1st day of Describer, 2000.

OVATION, INC.

(formerly known as Ovation Communications, Inc.)

EDWARD M. WOLKOWITZ

Former Banisruptcy Trustee for Ovation, Inc.

Executed this 4th day of December, 2000.

PORT CARLING CORP

REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0220

TRADEMARK

Client Code: THIGHM.001T

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
numerically)	
	Name: Port Carling Corporation
Ovation Communications, Inc.	Street Address: 23679 Calabasas Road
0.7.11.11	City: Calabasas State: CA ZIP: 91302
() Individual	() Individual
Association General Partnership	() Association
() Limited Partnership	() General Partnership
(X) Bankrupt Corporation - State: California	() Limited Partnership
() Other:	(X) Corporation - State: Nevada
0 0	() Other:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
() Yes (X) No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes (X) No
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
	() Yes (X) No
	Y
. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
(X) Assignment	a. Trademark Application No(s):
() Merger	••
() Security Agreement	
() Change of Name	b. Trademark Registration No:
() Other:	1,839,043
Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in above) #1 December 1, 2000 and #2 December 4, 2000	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
concerning document should be mailed:	
	(X) Enclosed
Name: Diane M. Reed	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995	
Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive	o. Deposit account named. 11-1410
City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may
Attorney's Docket No.: THIGHM.001T	be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
. Total number of applications & registrations involved: 1	
O. Statement and signature.	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ation is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	1 ()
Digna M. Reed	GRAL 17/21
Diane M. Reed Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Traine of I crook organic	Duit
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docu	iment: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	on to:
·	
Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

H:\DOCS\DMR\DMR-4244.DOC:nr\120700

RECORDED: 12/11/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0221